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March 25, 2014
Mr Adam M. Trenk S 1&&
Rose Law Group PC o
6613 N. Scottsdale Rd., Ste. 200
Scottsdale, AZ 85250-7804
Re: State Bar File No: 14-0843

Complainant: Ms Linda Bentley. . .- .-

Dear Mr. Trenk:

The State Bar recently received a bar charge against you from Ms. Bentley, After our review
of the charge, we have determined that no further investigation is warranted at this time.
We therefore consider this file closed.

Ms. Bentley’'s charge alleged that you committed a criminal act in violation of ARS § 19- |
206(B) by signing a name other than your own to a recall petition. We have informed Ms.

Bentley that allegations of criminal misconduct should be directed to the appropriate iaw

enforcement agency rather than the State Bar of Arizona. However, should you be convicted

of any crime arising out of this conduct, you are directed to notify the State Bar in writing so

the matter may be reviewed at that time.

If you wish to receive a copy of the charge filted by Ms. Bentley please notify us at the
number above and it will be provided. Pursuant to Rule 70{(a){(4), Ariz. R. Sup. Ct., the
record of this charge will be public for six months from the date of this letter. This charge
has no adverse impact on your standing with the State Bar. The record shows a consumer
charge that was dismissed.. Pursuant to Rule 71, Ariz. R. Sup. Ct.; the State Bar file may be
expunged in three years.

Sincerely,

ephen
Senior Bar
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